Baug, J M Road, Bhandup, Mumbai-400078 admeasur-
ing 409 sq.ft. Survey No. 147, CTS No. 177, 17/1 to 17. 
Bounded 
On the North by : Happy Homes B Wing 
On the South by : Road 
On the East by : Road 
On the West by : Happy Homes A Wing 

Physical Rs. 
1,10,04,051.98  

(Rupees One Crore 
ten Lakh four 

Thousand fifty one 
and paise Ninety 

Eight Only) 

As on 24.07.2025 

Reserve Price  
Rs. 81,13,000/- 

(Rupees Eighty one 
Lakh and Thirteen 
Thousand Only) 

Bid amount -   
Rs. 8,11,300/-  

(Rupees eight Lakh 
eleven Thousand Three 

Hundred Only) 

Bid increase amount  
Rs. 100000/- [one lakh] 

Branch Name Contact no. Email ID

Andheri Branch Mr. Gagan Trivedi 8925950209 Iob0209@iob.in

PUBLIC NOTICE
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the public at large that my client has agreed 

to purchase and acquire from (1).